
UNITED NATIONS 

ECONOMIC 
AND 
SOCIAL COUNCIL 

Distr. 
GENERAL 

E/CN.7/517/Corr.1 
6 January 1969 

ENGLISH only 

COMMISSION ON NARCOTIC DRUGS 
Twenty-third session 
Item 4 of the provisional agenda 

DRUG ABUSE 

Corrigendum 

In the English version of document E/CN.7/517 the following corrections 
should be made: 

1. In paragraphs 9, 22, 62, 107, 112, 
253, 256, 264, 271, 273, 277 (c), 
283, 286, 287, 290, 292 

2. In paragraph 7, line 2 
" 10, line 5 
" 11, line 3 
" 21, line 5 
" 22, line 2 
" 24, line 5 

3. In paragraph 24, line 4 

4. In paragraph 112, line 1 

5. In paragraph 121, line 2 

6. Paragraph 160 

7. In paragraph 216, line 1 

8. In paragraph 217, line 4 

9. In paragraph 231, lines 3 and 6 

10. In paragraph 243, line 2 

for medicament(s) read drug(s) 

for drug(s) read narcotic drug(s) 

for abuse of medicaments -
"pharmaceutical addiction" 

read abuse of pharmaceutical 
preparations - "pharmacomania" 

for hallucinogens read stimulants 

for pharmaco-dependence read 
drug dependence 

title of paragraph : Near and Middle 
East 

for psychological read physiological 

for psychotrox read psychotoxic 

for active element read active principle 

for inhaling glue fumes read 
"glue sniffing" 

11. You will find annexed the missing page 46 of the above-mentioned document. 

GE.69-229 



E
/C

N
.7/517 

page 46 

TABLE I 

Other 
substances 

Synthetic 
drugs 

Cannabis Cocaine Coca 
leaf 

Diacetyl-
morphine 

Morphine Other 
opiates 

Opium 
prepa-

Opium prose
cuted 

esti
mated 

indi
cated 

registe
red 

Population 
(millions 

of 
inhabitants] 

Number of addicts 
AFRICA 

See 
notes Year 

See 
notes 

Drugs 

amphet. 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

130 

+ 

7 

56 

3 932 

12.1 

5.4 

0.6 

3.3 

5.3 

0.2 

1.4 

3.4 

0.8 

16.2 

2.4 
23.0 

0.5 

0.3 

7.9 

3.6 

3.8 

9.6 

0.9 

1.1 

1.7 

6.8 

4.0 

4.7 

1.1 

0.8 

13.5 

7.0 

3.4 

58.6 

170 40 117 

60 

c 

c 

a 

c 

b 

c 

c 

a 

c 

a 

c 

c 

c 

c 

c 

a 

a 

a 

c 

0 

a 

c 

a 

66 

66 

67 

67 

66 

67 

67 

67 

66 

66 

67 

67 

66 

67 

67 

67 

67 

67 

66 

66 

67 

** 

** 

** 

Algeria 

Angola 

Botswana 

Brundi 

Cameroon 

Cape Verde Islands 

Central African 
Republic 

Chad 

Congo (Brazzaville) 

Congo, Democratic 
Republic of the 

Dahomey 

Ethiopia 

Gabon 

Gambia 

Ghana 

Guinea 

Ivory Coast 

Kenya 

Lesotho 

Liberia 

Libya 

Madagascar 

Malawi 

Mali 

Mauritania 

Mauritius 

Morocco 

Mozambique 

Niger 

Nigeria 


