





COMITISSION ON NARCOTIC DRUGS Twenty-third session Item 4 of the provisional agenda

DRUG ABUSE

Corrigendum

In the English version of document E/CN.7/517 the following corrections should be made:

1.	In paragraphs 9, 22, 62, 107, 112,
	253, 256, 264, 271, 273, 277 (c),
	283, 286, 287, 290, 292

for medicament(s) read drug(s)

2.	In	paragrapl	7,	line	2
		Ü	10,	line	5
		**	11,	line	3
		11	21,	line	5
		11	22,	line	2
			_ , `		

for drug(s) read narcotic drug(s)

		11	24,	line	5
3.	In	paragraph	24,	line	4

for abuse of medicaments
"pharmaceutical addiction"

read abuse of pharmaceutical

preparations - "pharmacomania"

4. In paragraph 112, line 15. In paragraph 121, line 2

for hallucinogens read stimulants

6. Paragraph 160

for pharmaco-dependence read drug dependence

7. In paragraph 216, line 1

title of paragraph : Near and Middle

<u>East</u>

8. In paragraph 217, line 4

for psychological read physiological

9. In paragraph 231, lines 3 and 6

for psychotrox read psychotoxic

10. In paragraph 243, line 2

for active element read active principle

for <u>inhaling glue fumes</u> read "glue sniffing"

11. You will find annexed the missing page 46 of the above-mentioned document.

GE.69-229

TABLE I

See Year notes AFRICA			See notes	Population (millions	Number of addicts			Drugs								Other substances		
1981	notes	AFRICA	notes	of inhabitants)	registe- red	indi- cated	esti- mated	prose- cuted	Opium	Opium prepa- rations	Other opiates	Morphine	Diacetyl- morphine	Coca leaf	Cocaine	Cannabis	Synthetic drugs	supstances
66		Algeria		12.1						ĺ		1		ļ	1	+		
66	**	Angola	c	5.4		l						i	;	İ	1		1	
67		Botswana	С	0.6		ł							Ì	•			1	
- 1	} }	Brundi.	а.	3.3		Ì				j			ļ	j				
67		Cameroon		5.3			!			1		Ì	; 1			+		
66	**	Cape Verde Islands	e	0.2										1				
67		Central African Republic	ь	1.4												+		
67]	Chad	c	3.4				7]		ì		+		
67	1	Congo (Brazzaville)	c	0.8												+		
-		Congo, Democratic Republic of the	а	16.2														
66		Dahomey	c	2.4			l								l	+	1	
-		Ethiopia	a	23.0			1											
66		Gabon	c	0.5			į										1	
-		Gambia	a .	0.3					ĺ				İ					
67		Ghana	c	7.9	- 1		ĺ		1		Ì		j					
67		Guinea	c	3.6												+		amphet.
66		Ivory Coast	С	3.8	1			56		!						+		
67		Kenya		9.6	1			3 932								+		
67		Lesotho	c	0.9	I									1 1				
-		Liberia	a	1.1								}						
-		Libya	a	1.7								ļ						
67		Madagascar		6.8								1						
-		Malawi	a	4.0	l				-									
67		Mali	c	4.7	ĺ			i				1						
67		Mauritania	٥	1.1	j		į į		į									
66		Mauritius		0.8		117	17 0		40			1	l	}		130		
_		Morocco	a	13.5	- 1				ļ									
66	**	Mosambique	e	7.0	i										Ì		1	
-	1	Niger	å	3.4						Ì						•		
67		Nigeria		58.6	,	60						4				_	1	